

<p>SUPREME COURT STATE OF COLORADO</p> <p>2 East 14th Avenue Denver, Colorado 80203</p>	<p>DATE FILED: August 16, 2016 10:46 AM FILING ID: 586DB163668BA CASE NUMBER: 2016SC637</p>
<p>On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the Colorado Court of Appeals, Case No. 2014CA2073 Judges Taubman, Jones, and Harris</p> <p>Office of Administrative Courts, Case No. OS2014-0008 Hon. Robert N. Spencer, Administrative Law Judge</p>	<p>▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p> <p>Case No. 2016SC000637</p>
<p>COLORADANS FOR A BETTER FUTURE, Petitioner, v. CAMPAIGN INTEGRITY WATCHDOG, LLC, Respondent.</p>	
<p>Attorneys for <i>Amicus Curiae</i>:</p> <p>Allen Dickerson* Tyler Martinez (Colo. Att’y No. 42305)</p> <p>Center for Competitive Politics 124 S. West Street, Suite 201 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 Telephone: 703.894.6800 Facsimile: 703.894.6811 adickerson@campaignfreedom.org tmartinez@campaignfreedom.org</p> <p>*Admission <i>pro hac vice</i> pending</p>	
<p align="center">AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF FOR THE CENTER FOR COMPETITIVE POLITICS IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR WRIT OF <i>CERTIORARI</i></p>

Table of Contents

Certificate of Compliance	i
Table of Contents	ii
Table of Authorities	iii
Argument.....	1
I. Interest of <i>Amicus Curiae</i>	1
II. Converting <i>Pro Bono</i> Legal Services Into Political “Contributions” Will Harm Grassroots Organizations, Candidates For Office, Colorado Attorneys, And Civil Society.	2
Conclusion	8
Certificate of Service	9

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Coal. for Secular Gov't v. Williams</i> , 815 F.3d 1267 (10th Cir. 2016)	2, 5
<i>National Socialist Party v. Skokie</i> , 432 U.S. 43 (1978).....	3
<i>Sampson v. Buescher</i> , 625 F.3d 1247 (10th Cir. 2010)	5

Constitutions

U.S. CONST. amend. VI.....	5
COLO. CONST. art. XXVIII, § 2(5)(a).....	2
COLO. CONST. art. XXVIII, § 2(5)(b).....	8
COLO. CONST. art. XXVIII, § 3(1)(b)	4
COLO. CONST. art. XXXVIII, § 9(2)(a).....	2

Statutes

26 U.S.C. § 501(c)(3).....	1, 7
26 U.S.C. § 504(a)	7
26 U.S.C. § 4955(a)-(b)	7
C.R.S. § 1-45-103(6)(a)	8

Rules

Colo. R.P.C. 1.2(b).....	3
--------------------------	---

Colo. R.P.C. 1.16(b)(5).....	6
Colo. R.P.C. 1.16(c).....	6
Colo. R.P.C. 6.1	4
